Solid State Relay
Offers More
For Less: Longer
Heater Life
at Lower Cost
Watlow® solid state relays (SSR) offer many of the
advantages of solid state power controllers, yet at
a lower cost. Watlow’s extensive knowledge in power

Single-Phase Fast Cycle Input Card
Single-Phase Shorted SSR Detector
Ordering Information
SSR- _ _ _ - _ _ _ - _ _ _
SERIES
Voltage
100 = 0-100VÎ(dc) (20A model only)
240 = 24-240VÅ(ac)
480 = 24-530VÅ(ac)
600 = 48-660VÅ(ac)
Current
10 = 10A
20 = 20A (100VÎ(dc) model only)
25 = 25A
40 = 40A
50 = 50A
75 = 75A
Control Voltage
DC1 = 3-32VÎ(dc) (see specifications)
AC1 = 90-280VÅ(ac)
RND = 3-32VÎ(dc) 10, 50 and 75A models only
Note: Relay will also include thermal foil, two
belville washers and #8-32 screws for mounting
to a heat sink.
Heat Sinks (Sold Separately)
Z100-0815-000A = 18A or 2.2°C/watt
Z100-0815-000B = 35A or 1.1°C/watt
Z100-0815-000C = 55A or 0.6°C/watt
Z100-0815-12FC = 75A or 0.16°C/watt (120VÅ(ac) fan
Z100-0815-24FC = 75A or 0.16°C/watt (240VÅ(ac) fan
Fast Cycle Input Card and Shorted SSR Alarm Card
For direct mounting on zero cross dc input solid
state relay.
RPC-5399-42-000 = Fast Cycle Input card, 4-20mA input
RPC-5386-0000 = Shorted SSR alarm card
Sub Cycle Fuses-I2t (sold separately)
Recommended and available with holders
28 mm
(1.1 in.)
8 mm
(0.3 in.)
44.5 mm
(1.75 in.)
8-32
Thread
4.8 mm
(0.19 in.)
47.63 mm
(1.875 in.)
13.5 mm
(0.53 in.)
25 mm
(1 in.)
3 mm
(0.12 in.) 19.6 mm
(0.77 in.)
23 mm
(0.9 in.)
6-32 Thread
Case Temp.
Ref. Point
43 mm
(1.7 in.)
57.2 mm
(2.25 in.)
4.37 mm
(0.172 in.) Dia.
2 Places
Dimensions
Dimensions - Solid State Relay